2021-1073

Approving a Professional Services Agreement with Austin Traffic Signal Construction Co., Inc. for a not to exceed amount of \$405,000 for Traffic Signal Maintenance for fiscal year 2022 and authorizing the City Manager to execute same.



Process/Selection

Prior Council Action

Background of Traffic Signal Maintenance Services

- Ensuring economic and reliable service
- Services Provided



Recommendation

Approving a Professional Services Agreement with Austin Traffic Signal Construction Co., Inc. for a not to exceed amount of \$405,000 for Traffic Signal Maintenance for fiscal year 2022 and authorizing the City Manager to execute same.

